
Drilled TOPS 
PRIMARY * 
SECONDARY ** 

Dunvegan 

Lepine 

SCATTER 

GARBUTT 

CHINKEH SAND ** 

BELLOY 

FANTASQUE ** 

MATTSON * 

Mattson Fault 

Total depth 

PARA ET AL FORT LIARD N-01 
60deg 10' N, 123deg 15' W 
(as drilled January 16, 2001) 

-I""" 
441 

406

1 

910 

1052 

1202 

1368 

1399 

1511 

1914 

1940 

.... ~ 
DEPTH 

501m 

1940mTD 

HOLE 
SIZES 

Cement: 

311mm 

222 

Cement: 

Casing as run 

244.5 mm, 53.57 kg/m 
J-55 LT&C 
27 tonnes 0:1:0 Class "G" 

plus additives (75% Excess) 

- 1 Om3 returns 

177.8 mm, 38.69 kg 1m 

J-55 LT&C 
Preflushes: for Gel-Chern plus 

3m3 sxavenger@ 1300kg/m3 

Fill Cement: 26 tonnes 

1:1:2 "G" + additives 

Tail Cement: 30 tonnes 

0:1:0 "G" + additives 

- 7m3 returns 

As Drilled N-01WELLBORE.xls01/23/2001 


